PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2899169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 025903 Frame 0103. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME IS YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVIGDOR SCHERZ	10/06/2010
LIAT GOLDSHAID	10/06/2010
YORAM SALOMON	10/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	AT THE WEIZMANN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 95	
City:	REHOVOT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	76100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12920088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCHERZ6A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2014

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 033181 FRAME: 0920

502852572

source=2011-03-18 Assignment Recordation#page1.tif	
source=2011-03-18 Assignment Recordation#page2.tif	
source=2011-03-18 Assignment Recordation#page3.tif	
source=2011-03-18 Assignment Recordation#page4.tif	
source=2011-03-18 Assignment Recordation#page5.tif	
source=2011-03-04 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=2011-03-04 Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033181 FRAME: 0921 USPTO 3/17/2011 6:59:47 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC COMPANY:1625 K STREET NW

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/04/2011 501457089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Avigdor Scherz	10/06/2010
Liat Goldshaid	10/06/2010
Yoram Salomon	10/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPEMENT CO. LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 95
Internal Address:	Weizmann Institute of Science
City:	Rehovot
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	76100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12920088	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: michaels@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street NW Address Line 2: Suite # 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCHERZ6A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 033181 FRAME: 0922

0 12920088

\$40.00

USPTO 3/17/2011 6:59:47 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC COMPANY:1625 K STREET NW

source=2011-03-04 Assignment#page1.tif source=2011-03-04 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033181 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

(I-3)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Avigdor SCHERZ
(- 0)	2.1002.7 Claims (b) by 2.1070.1107((2)	Liat GOLDSHAID
		(3)	Yoram SALOMON
		· ·	
		paid to eac	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations the of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the lagrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(4)	Insert Name of Assignee	(4)	Yeda Research and Development Co. Ltd.
(5)	Insert Address of Assignee	(5)	at the Weizmann Institute of Science
			P.O. Box 95, Rehovot 76100, ISRAEL
			designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned ed States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(6)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(6) <u>F</u>	RGD-(bacterio)chlorophyll conjugates for photodynamic
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	ther	apy and imaging of necrotic tumors
	Total Strain Community		
			ndersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(7)	Insert Date of Signing	(7)	on
	of Application		
(8)	Alternative Identification	(8)	U.S. Application Number 12/920,088
	for Filed Applications		filed August 27, 2010
application legally ex application her name; authorize United St assigns, in full right herewith; facts know deliver all such division any such transferred thereto, but and agree represent acountries, expense of may be not application.	ons for patent and any original and ones, including the subject matter of a crecised, in his name to apply for an on the benefits of the International Cot and the entire interest in any Letter and request the Commissioner of P ates whose duty it is to issue pater cominees or other legal representation to convey the said entire interest I and he or she agrees that he or she will at he or she agrees that he or she will divisional, continuing, reissue and stonal, continuing, reissue or foreig applications as the Assignee may did, and that if and when said Assigne or she will, upon request, sign and that the or she will at any time, upon tives either in his or her or Assignace ording to the International Cooff said Assignee, its successors, assignated hereby grant(s) the essary or desirable in order to commissional to the heirs, executors, administration the subject of the heirs, executors, administration the control of the heirs, executors, administration the control of the heirs, executors, administration and the control of the control	and reissued Le any and all claud obtain patent Convention as firs Patents whice attents and Tractits on applications, as Assigned were assigned will communic ventions, when I foreign applications, deem necessary nee, its success and deliver all late on request, do ence's own naminimentation of 18 gns, nominees the firm of Brownply with the rule upon the heirs, attors, successo	vdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which the of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to
(1) Date(2) Date(3) Date	e <u> </u>	ire of Inventor ire of Inventor ire of Inventor	(Ke 35)

ASSIGNMENT

(1-3)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Avigdor SCHERZ
		(2)	Liat GOLDSHAID
		(3)	Yoram SALOMON
		paid to eac	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations the of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the
			agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(4)	Insert Name of Assignee	(4)	Yeda Research and Development Co. Ltd.
(5)	Insert Address of Assignee	(5)	at the Weizmann Institute of Science
		(hereinafter for the Unit	P.O. Box 95, Rehovot 76100, ISRAEL designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned ed States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(6)	Insert Identification of Inven		RGD-(bacterio)chlorophyll conjugates for photodynamic
1.9	such as Title, Case Number o Foreign Application Number	or ther	apy and imaging of necrotic tumors
		for which us executed a r	ndersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(7)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(7)	on
/01	Alternative Identification	(8)	U.S. Application Number 12/920,088
(8)	for Filed Applications	(6)	filed August 27, 2010
The undersigned further agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all provisional applications for patent and any original and reissued Letters Patents granted for said invention and all divisions and continuations of said applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent; and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in his name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as he or she could have done if the application had been filled in his or her name; and the entire interest in any Letters Patents which may be granted on any such applications in such foreign countries; and he or she does cauthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patents to the said Assignce, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire interest; and he or she does covenant that he or she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and he or she agrees that he or she will communicate to said Assignce, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to him or her respecting said inventions, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, or the procuring thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to the full protection and tile in and to the invention hereby transferred; and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nomine			
(1) Dat (2) Dat		Signature of Invento Signature of Invento	
(3) Dat	10 10	Signature of Invento	100

PATENT_{011 US} REEL: 033181 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 06/16/2014